506745095 06/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6791911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUBINISSION TYPE:	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., AS COLLATERAL AGENT	06/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSURANCE SOFTWARE INC.	
Street Address:	800 ADAMS AVENUE, SUITE 300	
City:	AUDUBON	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19403	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6754674
Patent Number:	7571179
Application Number:	15046582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(312)499-6701		
	correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	(312) 499-6700		
Email:	tapatterson@duanemorris.com		
Correspondent Name:	BRIAN P. KERWIN		
Address Line 1:	190 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 3700		
Address Line 2:	DUANE MORRIS LLP		
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H2441-00018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN P. KERWIN
SIGNATURE:	/Brian P. Kerwin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Patents (GSS)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Patents (GSS)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056725 FRAME: 0145

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS** (this "**Release**") is made as of June 30, 2021, by **GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP. L.P.**, in its capacity as collateral agent under the security agreements referred to below ("**Collateral Agent**"), in favor of **ASSURANCE SOFTWARE INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("**Grantor**").

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to (a) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of May 15, 2018, executed by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent, and (b) that certain Patent Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of May 15, 2018, executed by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 15, 2018 at Reel/Frame 045811/0391; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the above-referenced security agreements, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under those patents set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "Patent Collateral").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates and releases all security interests and continuing liens granted by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent in the Patent Collateral; (ii) assigns, transfers and delivers to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral to the extent that any such right, title and interest exists as of the date hereof; (iii) authorizes Grantor or its designee to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to take further actions necessary to evidence the release and termination of Collateral Agent's security interests in and liens on the Patent Collateral; and (iv) authorizes the governing body of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP. L.P., as Collateral Agent

By: Justin Betzen -----Title: Vice President

 $GS/Assurance -- Release of Security Interest in Patents \\ 85700989$

UNITED) STATES PATENT REGISTR	ATIONS
Patent Title	Patent Number	Registration Date
Method and Apparatus for creation and Maintenance of Incident Crisis Response Plans	6,754,674	06/22/2004
Method and Apparatus for creation and Maintenance of Incident Crisis Response Plans	7,571,179	8/4/2009
UNITE	D STATES PATENT APPLIC	ATIONS
Patent Title	Application Number	Application Date
Plan Visualization	(15/046,582)	(2/18/2016)
UNT	TED STATES PATENT LICE	NSES
Title of Agreement	Parties	Date of Agreement
[To come]		
FOR	EIGN PATENT REGISTRAT	IONS
Patent Title	Patent Number	Registration Date
[None.]		
FOI	REIGN PATENT APPLICATI	ONS
Patent Title	Application Number	Application Date
Incident Playbook Generated in Real Time from Disaster Recovery Plan Extractions	(GB1420721.1) [UK]	(1/21/2014)
Plan Visualization	(2,973,888) [Canada]	(2/18/2016)
Plan Visualization	(EP3259716) [EPO]	(2/18/2016)
Plan Visualization	(201747023463) [India]	(2/18/2016)
Plan Visualization	(PCT/US2016/018386) [PCT]	(2/18/2016)

SCHEDULE A

GS/Assurance – Release of Security Interest in Patents 85700989

RECORDED: 06/30/2021